Non Current Liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities (176) (264) (831)

Contract liabilities (206) - -

Employee benefits (40) (62) (91)

Loans and borrowings (191) (137) (100)

Lease liabilities - - (389)

Total Non-Current Liabilities (614) (463) (1,411)

TOTAL LIABILITIES (2,447) (2,628) (6,462)

NET LIABILITIES (995) (603) (3,193)

EQUITY

Share Capital - 2,501 3,501

Other reserve 0 - -

Retained losses (995) (3,104) (6,694)

TOTAL EQUITY/(DEFICIT) (995) (603) (3,193)

6.6 PRO-FORMA HISTORICAL STATEMENT OF
FINANCIAL POSITION
The table below sets out the audited historical statement of financial position of the
Company, the pro forma adjustments that have been made to it (further described in
Section 6.7) and the pro forma consolidated statement of financial position as at 30 June
2020.

The pro forma statement of financial position is provided for illustrative purposes only
and is not represented as being necessarily indicative of the Company’s view of its future
financial position.

Table 13: Pro-forma historical statement of financial position

$’000 Audited
$’000

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
$’000

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 82 18,921 19,003

Trade and other receivables 1,646 (1,300) 346

Other assets 33 - 33

Total Current Assets 1,761 17,621 19,382

Non-Current Assets

Deferred tax assets 838 - 838

Property, plant and equipment 202 - 202

Right of use assets 469 - 469

Total Non-Current Assets 1,508 - 1,508

TOTAL ASSETS 3,269 17,621 20,891

LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables (2,694) 100 (2,594)

Section
 6: Fin

a
n

cia
l In

form
a

tion

49

M
IG

H
TY

 K
IN

G
D

O
M

 P
R

O
SP

EC
TU

S 20
21

Contract liabilities (452) 452 -

Employee benefits (1,432) 200 (1,232)

Loans and borrowings (379) 179 (200)

Lease liabilities (94) - (94)

Total Current Liabilities (5,051) 931 (4,120)

Non Current Liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities (831) - (831)

Employee benefits (91) - (91)

Loans and borrowings (100) 100 -

Lease liabilities (389) - (389)

Total Non-Current Liabilities (1,411) 100 (1,311)

TOTAL LIABILITIES (6,462) 1,031 (5,431)

NET LIABILITIES (3,193) 18,652 15,460

EQUITY

Share Capital 3,501 23,194 26,695

Retained losses (6,694) (5,065) (11,759)

Reserves - 524 524

TOTAL EQUITY/(DEFICIT) (3,193) 18,652 15,460

6.7 PRO-FORMA
TRANSACTIONS
The following transactions contemplated
in this Prospectus which are to take place
on or before the completion of the Offer,
referred to as the subsequent events and
pro-forma adjustments, are presented as if
they, together with the Offer, had occurred
subsequent to 30 June 2020 and are set
out below.

With the exception of the subsequent
events and pro-forma transactions noted
below no other material transactions have
occurred between 30 June 2020 and the
date of this Prospectus which the Directors
consider require disclosure.

(a) Pro-forma transactions